

KNOWLEDGE MARINE & ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED Ship Builders, Repairers, Charterers and Marine Contractors CIN: L74120MH2015PLC269596

Ref: KMEW/BSE/PIT/2022-23/01

Date: 09th December, 2022

To **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.

Subject: Change in Shareholding of Promoter Group pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation 2015

Scrip Code	Symbol	ISIN			
543273	KMEW	INEOCJD01011			

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and all other Rules, Circulars, Regulations as applicable, we would like to inform you that Mr. Dinesh Kewalramani, Member of the Promotor Group, has sold 50,000 equity shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each through open market on 07th December, 2022.

We are enclosing herewith Form "C" giving the details of the change in the shareholding of the member of promotor Group, pursuant to the shares disposed by him.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Knowledge Marine & Engineering Works Limited

RITIKA SHARMA 14:48:11 +05'30'

Ritika Sharma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. A40852.

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) -Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company: M/s. Knowledge Marine & Engineering Works Limited ISIN of the Company: INEOCJD01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed Company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, DIN & Category of address with contact nos. Person (Promoter/ member of the promoter group/desi gnated person/ Director s/immedia		acquisition/ disposal		Securities Disposed			Securities heldpost acquisition/ disposal		t Date of a llotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify			Mode of acquisition/ disposal (on market/publi c/ rights/prefere ntial offer/off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	trade was execute d	
	erelative to/others etc.)	Type of securities (For eg.– Shares Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement s, etc.)		Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures , Rights entitlement , etc.)	No.	Value	(Purchas e/sale Pledge /Revoca tion/ Invocati on/	securities	No. and % of shareholdi ng		Το			
Dinesh Kewalramani PAN: AXMPK0527D Address: Flat No. 1000, Supreme Epitome Building,	2 Member of the Promoter Group	3 Equity Shares	4 4,68,750 4.578%	5 Equity Shares	6 50,000	7 Rs. 4,37,50,000/-	8 Sale	9 Equity Shares	10 4,18,750 4.091%	11 07.12. 2022	12 07.12.202 2	13 08.12.2022	14 Open Market	15 BSE SME
Dr. C.G Road, Chembur, Mumbai-400074, Maharashtra, India. Contact no: 022-35530988														

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. *(ii)* Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons asmentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on whichthe trade was executed								
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell				
		Value	Number ofunits (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units(contracts * lot size)				
16	17	18 19 20 21		21	22				
	NA								

DINESHM'K.

Name & Signature: Dinesh Kewalramani Designation: Promotor Group Date: 08.12.2022 Place: Mumbai